
Presiding Judges 

Judge Susan E. Edlein 
Judge Wesley B. Tailor 

 
All Participants accepted into the Program are assigned and supervised by the 

Presiding Judges of the State Court of Fulton County listed above. 
 

Maria Alvear      
Litigation Manager     
Recovery Treatment Clinical Court   
Email: Maria.Alvear@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 613-5042 

Fax: (404) 612-2768 
 
Tashai Gilman, MS 
Litigation Manager 
Recovery Treatment Clinical Court 
Email: Tashai.Gilman@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 612-4422 
Fax: (404) 612-2768 

 
Cheryl Egan Fears, LPC 
Administrative Coordinator I 
Recovery Treatment Clinical Court 
Email: Cheryl.Egan-Fears@fultoncountyga.gov 
Office: (404) 798-1848 
Fax: (404) 612-2768 
 

Recovery Treatment Program 
 
Fulton County Behavioral Health Network - Sandy Springs  
7741 Roswell Rd. Sandy Springs, GA 30350  
Office: (404) 665-8600 
 
Fulton County Behavioral Health Network – Downtown 
265 Boulevard NE, Atlanta, GA 30312 
Office: (404) 665-8600 
 

Fulton County Public Defender’s Office 

Fulton County Courthouse-The Carnes Building 160 Pryor Street, 
Suite J-217 Atlanta, GA 30303  

Office: (404) 612-5200 

 
Deborah Melnick 
Office: (404) 612-0638 
Email: Deborah.Melnick@fultoncountyga.gov 

mailto:Maria.Alvear@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:Tashai.Gilman@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:Cheryl.Egan-Fears@fultoncountyga.gov
mailto:Deborah.Melnick@fultoncountyga.gov


Fulton County Solicitor’s Office 
Fulton County Courthouse-The Carnes Building 160 Pryor Street, 
3rd Floor Atlanta, GA 30303 
Office: (404) 612-4800 

 
Mr. Max Borger 
Assistant Solicitor II  
Office: (404) 612-4800 
Email: Max.Borger@fultoncountyga.gov  
 

Judicial Correction Services 
132 Mitchell St., Suite 2A Atlanta, GA 30303  
Fax: (404) 478-9515 
Email: JCS.Fulton.duicourt@judicialservices.com 
 
Tyra Brooks, Probation Officer 
Email: ftyrabrooks@judicialservices.com 
 
Teneen Allen, Probation Manager 
Office: 678-298-7902 
Email: tallen@judicialservices.com 
 
Tyra Edwards, Probation Officer 
Email: tedwards@judicialservices.com 

 

Fulton County Marshal’s Department 
Fulton County Courthouse 
The Carnes Building 160 Pryor Street, 1st Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
 
Corporal Trumaine Boleware      
Cell: (404) 557-2795       
Trumaine.Boleware@fultoncountyga.gov    
 
Corporal Tomeca Washington 
Cell: (404) 557-2808 
Tomeca.Kanu@fultoncountyga.gov 
 
Deputy Samuel Napier       
Cell: (404) 557-2795       
Samuel.Napier@fultoncountyga.gov     
 
Deputy Jennifer Bell 
Cell: (404) 557-2808 
Jennifer.Bell@fultoncountyga.gov 
 
 
 
Updated: September 1, 2023 
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